JoHN THURSTON

ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

June 7, 2021

The Hon. Betsy Harrell
Benton County Clerk

215 East Central, Suite 217
Bentonville, AR 72712-5373

Re:  City of Centerton Annexation Ordinance 2021-19
Dear Ms. Harrell,

This letter acknowledges receipt and filing of the following notice of the municipal boundary change by
the Oftice of the Arkansas Secretary of State:

Filing Type: Annexation pursuant to A.C.A §14-40-609 (petition of all landowners)
Effective Date: 5/13/2021

County: Benton City: Centerton
City Ordinance: 2021-19 Dated: 4/13/2021
County Court Order: 2021-09 Date Filed: 3/9/2021

A file marked copy of the ordinance, court order and exhibits submitted to our Office are enclosed. By
copy of this letter (and its enclosures), the Secretary of State hereby notifies the appropriate mapping
authorities for Arkansas. Please retain these copies as official record of the filing of the municipal change
by the Arkansas Secretary of State.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact our Office at
501-683-3717.

Sincerely,

antell McGraw
Elections Division

cc: Arkansas Geographic Information Systems Office (w/encl)
Arkansas Department of Transportation Mapping Department (w/encl)
Department of Finance and Administration (w/encl)
Arkansas Public Service Commission (w/encl)
Arkansas FEconomic Development Institute (w/encl)
The Hon. Bill Edwards, Mayor of Centerton (w/encl)

State Capitol « Suite 256 « 500 Woodlane Street « Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094
3501-682-1010 » Fax 501-682-3510
e-mail: arsos@sos.arkansas.gov » www.sos.arkansas.gov



Arkansas Secretary of State
]ohn Thurston ackansas secretary of State, 500 Woodlane Ave, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Municipal Boundary Chahge Checklist

Act 655 of 2017 and A.C.A. §14-40-103

County; Benton i City/Town: Centerton
Date approved: 04/13/2021

County Court Case No: 2021-09 Date Order Filed: 03/09/2021

Type: Annexatlon by Pet:tlon of all LandO\;v-ners A C A 14—40 609

City Ordinance/Resolution No: 2021-18

Date Change Effective: 05/13/2021 Set by: ®Municipal Ordinance O Emergency Clause O Court O Default
{Required by Act 655 of 2017)
For Circuit Court Challenge: Date Order Filed: OupheldQ Overturned® Other (artach explonation
]
I

1 ,
{See A.C.A § 14-40-203)

Please indicate which ward(s) the territory will be assigned to:

Initiating party:
(Al Landowners (O Majority Landowners  (Municipal Governing Body Ostate  Other

Supporting Documentation attached fcheck all that apply):

File marked capy of City Ordinance/Resolution {required)

File marked copy of County Court Order or certified annexation election results (required except for A.C.A. §14-40-301)
Copy of Arkansas GIS approved printed map and certification letter (required)

D Proof of Publication for alt Legal Notices (inciude Hearing, Election, and City Ordinance/Resolution notices)

File marked copy of Petition Part {if applicable)
D File marked copy of Complaint and final Circuit Court Qrder (Court Challenge only)

Municipal Contact:

Name: Bill Edwards Title: Mayor
street Address: PO Box 208 (290 Main St)
city: Centerton : st AR Zip code: 72719

Complete ane form per ordinance/resolution, attach it as @ cover page to the supporting document set and submit to the County Clerk'’s Office
within 45 days of the Effective Date as required by Act 655 of 2017

County Official:
Signature: 0\:99)(“\0&\3-6- Title: LK Dy N ¢

Date;

Pursuant to Act 655 of 2017, County Gfficials must submit a file-marked copy of municipal boundary change documents within 30 days of receipt
to: Arkansos Secretary of State, Attn: Municipol Boundary Filing, 500 Woodlane Ave Suite 256, Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

Office of the Arkansas Secretary o tate use F I L E D

Received by:

JUN O 7 2021 Heu 2/2018

Arkansas
Sceretary of State




BexmeonCowurmse

rocmaer STATE OF ARKANSAS seommern

BETSY HARRELL
CouNTY CLERK & VOTER REGISTRAR PROBATE COURT CLERK
213 EasT CENTRAL, SUITE 217 CoURTHOUSE, 102 N.E. “A™ STREET
BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5373 BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5350
479-271-1013 479-271-5727

Honorable John Thurston
Secretary of State

Room 256 State Capitol
Little Rock, AR 72201-1094

RE: The City of Centerton RE CE IVE D

Big Sky Phase II, LLC APR 19 2021
Benton County Court Case No. CC# 2021-09 ;

. Arkansas

Dear Secretary Thurston: | Secreta:i'y of State

In accordance with the law, I am enclosing a copy of each of the following:
. Map (survey and vicinity map) of the affected area
2. Order Authorizing Annexation entered on 43/09/2021
3. Ordinance 2021-19 adopted on April 13", 2021, by the City of Centerton

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to c!all my

office.
gncerely, M 1
Betsy Harrell oM W
BH/cnl
Enclosures
cc: Roderick Grieve - NW Arkansas Regional Planning Commission
Benton County Assessor - 1311 Clayton Street
Springdale, AR 72765
Benton County 9-1-1 Administration
RoGERs OFFICE ‘ : ROGERS ARCHIVES : Sioam SprINGS OFFICE
2111 W. WaLNUT 2111 W. Warnut 707 S. LincoLn
(479) 636-3727 o (479) 636-1037 * 479-271-1013

Fax (479} 636-4922 Fax {479) 636-1053 o Fax (479) 524-8534
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CITY OF CENTERTON
ORDINANCE NO. 2021-19

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE ANNEXATION
OF CERTAIN TERRITORY BELONGING TO
GAVIN AND GINA EDWARDS TO THE CITY OF
CENTERTON; APPROVING THE SCHEDULE OF
SERVICES TO BE EXTENDED TO SAID AREA;
ASSIGNING SUCH AREA TO WARD 1; AND
ZONING AS AGRICULTURAL (A-1).

WHEREAS, a Petition was filed on February 19, 2021 in the County Court of Benton
County, Arkansas, pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated section 14-40-609, County
Court Case No. CC2021-09, for the annexation of certain territory belonging to the Gavin
and Gina Edwards as current owner; hereinafter described, lying adjacent and contiguous
to the City of Centerton, Arkansas, be annexed to, and made a part of the City of
Centerton, Arkansas; and,

WHEREAS, the Benton County Assessor and the Benton County Clerk have verified
that the petition: (A) is in writing; (B) contains an attestation signed before a notary by
the property owner of the relevant property confirming the desire to be annexed; (C)
contains an accurate description of the relevant property; (D) contains a letter or title
opinion from a certified abstractor or title company verifying that the petitioner is the
owner of record of the relevant property; (E) contains a letter or verification from a
certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the relevant property is contiguous with the
annexing city and that no enclaves will be created if the property or properties are
accepted by the city; and (F) includes a schedule of services of the annexing city that will
be extended to the area within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final;
and presented the petition and records of the matter to the Benton County Judge; and

WHEREAS, on March 9, 2021, the Benton County Judge has (A) reviewed the p%tition
and verifications for completeness and accuracy; {B) determined that no enclaves will be
created by the annexation; (C) confirmed that the petition contains a schedule of services;
(D) found that the land to be annexed complies with the standards for lands qualifying for
annexation as set forth in A.C.A. 14-40-302(b) and (E) issued an order articulating these
findings and forwarded the petition and order to the contiguous City of Centerton for
consideration; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Mayor and City Council of Centerton that said
territory be annexed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF CENTERTON, ARKANSAS:

2021 2347
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Centerton Ord 2021-19 N APR 1L PH 19: 29
Annex Gavin and Gina Edwards _ e
Page 2 ‘ . s BRI

Section 1: That the following described territory, contiguous to the City of
Centerton, be and the same is hereby accepted as part of, and annexed to and made a part
of the City of Centerton, Arkansas to wit: All unincorporated territory in the N %2 of the
NE % of the NE ¥ of S20, T20N, R31W, including adjacent street right-of-way, in
Benton County, AR.

Section 2: A map of said described lands is attached and made a part of this
" ordinance as Exhibit “A™.

Section 3:  That the above-described territory shall be annexed to and made a
part of Ward 1 of the City of Centerton, and the same shall henceforth be a part of said
ward as fully as existing parts of said ward.

Section 4:  That the above-described property is hereby zoned as Agricultural
A-1).

Section 5:  That the following schedule of services shall be extended to the
area by the City of Centerton within the statutorily required three (3) year period after the
date the annexation becomes final, as follows:

A. Fire - Immediately

B. Police - Immediately
C. Water - Immediately
D. Trash - Immediately

Section 6:  The annexation shall be final as of the date of acceptance and
approval of this ordinance and the property shall be within the corporate limits of the City
of Centerton, except as otherwise ordered by the Circuit Court pursuant to a cause of
action filed within a thirty (30) day period after approval of this ordinance.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 13th day of April 2021.

APPF,
]

BILL EBWARDS, Mayor

Ll

TODRD WRIGH ¥/ City Clerk

2021 2346



IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE tvia il
CITY OF CENTERTON, ARKANSAS
CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUQUS TO SAID
CITY OF CENTERTON, ARKANSAS

COUNTY COURT CASE NO. CC 2021-09
ORDER AUTHORIZING ANNEXATION PURSUANT TO ACA § 14-40-609

I, Barry Moehring, County Judge of Benton County, having reviewed the attached petition
for annexation and verification of petition, hereby find that the petition:
1) is in writing;
2) contains an attestation signed before a notary or notaries by the property owner or owners
of the relevant property or properties confirming their desire to be annexed;
3) contains an accurate description of the relevant property or properties;

4) contains a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company verifying that
the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties;
5) contains a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the

relevant property or properties are contiguous with the annexing city or town and that no enclaves
will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the city or town — additionally a copy
of the letter from the State of Arkansas GIS office approving the legal description for the
annexation was provided; and '

6) includes a schedule of services of the annexing city or town that will be extended to the
area within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final.

The County Clerk is directed to forward a copy of this order and the related Petition to the
Mayor of the City of CENTERTON.

HON. BARRY OEHR?LxG, County Judge

2021 1628
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SETSY HARRELL
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IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE af
CITY OF CENTERTON, ARKANSAS

CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO SAID

CITY OF CENTERTON, ARKANSAS CC 2021-09

ORDER CONFIRMING ANNEXATION

Now on this dlay is presented 1o 1hé Court. the complete file for the annexation of
certain land to the City of CENTERTON, Benton County, Arkansas, under this file
number, including specifically a cop);' of the plat of the annexed property and a copy of the
resolution or ordinance of the governing body of the city or town accepting the property for
annexation, and having reviewed the file and all things considered, the Court finds that all the
requirements of § 14-46-609 of the Arkansas Code have been complied with and further that the
annexation is in all respects proper, including if a;ﬁplicab]e, that the_ annexing city or town has
included in the legal description included with its resc;lution or ordinance accepting the property
for annexation certain dedicated pﬁblic roads and rights of way abutting or traversing the property
to be annexed if required by the Court’s previous order entered in this file.

IT IS THEREFORE CONSIDERED AND ORDERED that the annexagtion of the
abové described lands to the City of CENTERTON, Benton County, Arkansas, is hereby

confirmed and that the same is and shall hence forth comprise a part of the City of

Mb

HON. BARRY MOEHRING, County Judge

4. 49 202 |

CENTERTON, Benton County, Arkansas.

Date
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BreAmont Cowrmse

weimmme STATE OF ARKANSAS mrsosrere !

BETSY HARRELL
CouNTY CLERK & VOTER REGISTRAR ProOBATE CoURT CLERK
215 EasT CENTRAL, SuITE 217 CoURTHOUSE, 102 N.E, “A" STREET
BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5373 BENTONVILLE, AR 72712-5350
479-271-1013 March 11, 2021 479-271-5727
Fax: 479-271-1019 . Fax: 479-271-1712

Honorable Bill Edwards
City of Centerton

PO Box 208

Centerton, AR 72719

Re: In the Matter of Annexing to the City of Centerton, Arkansas Certain
Territory Contiguous To Said City of Centerton, Arkansas

Dear Mayor Edwards:

The County has received and processed a proposed annexation pursuant to ACA § 14-40-
609 related to annexations by 100% of the property owners. I am transmitting to you a copy of
the documents relating to the proposed annexation for consideration by the Centerton City Council.

If your council and you approve the annexation, please ask your clerk or recorder to return
to me one (1) certified copy of the plat of the annexed property and one (1) certified copy of the
ordinance or resolution approving the annexation so that I can send those on to the Secretary of
State as required by the statute.
Please feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,
‘ J; i ; \)5 Oreemeye

BETSY HARRELL, County Clerk

enc

Rocers OFFICE ROGERS ARCHIVES S1L0AM SPRINGS OFFICE
2111 W, WaLNuT 2111 W, WaLnuT 707 S. LINCOLN
(479) 636-3727 . (479} 636-1037 hd 479-271-1013

Fax (479) 636-4922 ~ Fax (479) 636-1053 Fax (479) 524-8534




IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO THE

CITY OF CENTERTON, ARKANSAS

CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO SAID

CITY OF CENTERTON, ARKANSAS CC 2021-09

VERIFICATION OF PETITION FOR ANNEXATION PURSUANT TO ACA § 14-40-609

‘ We, Betsy Harrell, County Clerk of Benton County, and Roderick Grieve, County Assessor
of Benton County, attest as follows:

Our offices have received the attached petition seeking annexation. The petition has been
reviewed and we hereby verify that the petition:

(A) is in writing;

(B) contains an attestation signed before a notary or notaries by the property owner or owners of
the relevant property or properties confirming the desire to be annexed;

(C) contains an accurate description of the relevant property or properties;

(D) contains a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company verifying that the
petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or properties;

(E) contains a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the relevant
property or properties are contiguous with the annexing city or town and that no enclaves will be

created if the property or properties are accepted by the city or town; and

(F) include a schedule of services of the annexing city or town that will be extended to the area
within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final.

S %%/ o

HON. BETSY/HARRELL, County €lerk

G

H(jN. >bl‘)EVRVICK GRIE‘VE, County Assessor




Date: March 9, 2021
Subject: Proposed Annexation Checklist
CC 2020-09 Centerton, AR

-_4}‘1) is in writing;

i (B) contains an attestation signed before a notary or notaries by the property owner
or owners of the relevant property or properties confirming the desire to be annexed,;

_43) contains an accurate description of the relevant property or properties;

__-_/(D) contains a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company
verifying that the petitioners are all owners of record of the relevant property or
propertics;

__/(E) contains a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying
that the relevant property or properties are contiguous with the annexing city or town and
that no enclaves will be created if the property or properties are accepted by the city or
town, and '

A ) include a schedule of services of the annexing city or town that will be extended
to the area within three (3) years afier the date the annexation becomes final.

/l‘/g [Additionally, we note that the legal description in (B) does not include in its
description certain dedicated public roads and rights of way abutting or traversing the
propetty to be annexed, the legal descriptions for which are included on the attached
Exhibit “A”™]

Benton County Assessor’s Office
Phone: 479-271-1037, ext. 7004
Email: michael.million@bentoncountyar.gov
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PETITION FOR ANNEXATION

IN THE MATTER OF ANNEXING TO DATE: / -5
THE CITY OF CENTERTON, ARKANSAS
CERTAIN TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO

SAID CITY OF CENTERTON, ARKANSAS

Comes now the undersigned petitioners, and state as follows:

That we, owning 100% of the property in the following described territory, in Benton
County, Arkansas, do hereby petition, pursuant to A.C.A. 14-40-609, the City Council of
Centerton, Arkansas, to annex the following lands to the City of Centerton, Arkansas:
All unincorporated territory in the N % of the NE % of the NE Y of 820, T20N, R31W,
including adjacent street right-of-way, in Benton County, AR.

1. We further state that this petition is signed by 100% of the real estate owners
owning 100% of the acreage in said area.

2. That said property described herein is contiguous to and adjoining the present
Centerton city limits, as shown on the map attached hereto as Exhibit A.

That no enclaves will be created if this petition is accepted and the territory
annexed into the City of Centerton.

('S ]

4. That the following schedule of services shall be extended to the area by the City
of Centerton within three (3) years after the date the annexation becomes final: -
police and fire protection — immediately; public street maintenance —
immediately; and solid waste collection and disposal — immediately.

5. That a letter or title opinion from a certified abstractor or title company verifying
the petitioner is the owner of record of the relevant property is attached hereto as
Exhibit B, and is made part of this petition.

6. That a letter or verification from a certified surveyor or engineer verifying that the
relevant property is contiguous with the city limits of Centerton and that no
enclaves will be created if the property is accepted for annexation into the City of
Centerton is attached hereto as Exhibit C, and is made part of this petition.
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7. That the undersigned person(s) executing this petition have confirmed by their
signature below a desire that his property, which is described above, be annexed

into the City of Centerton.

Gavin Edwards Gina Edwards
Printed Name Of%perty Owner/Petitioner Printed Name of Property Owner/Petitioner
’ - )
% fle 4. NDEO s
Signature of Pr ' itioner Signature of property Owner/Petitioner
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Arkansas

County of E)g b

On this the & day of Jonucom,  , 202). before me, the undersigned
- T —5 o TR . .
officer, personally appeared Gavia Edwoiis ana Gnia ] Known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the persons whose names are subscribed above and acknowledged and
attested that it was executed for the purposes therein apparent.

)
) ss.
)

NOPARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:
i . AMY DAVIS
04 | 3ol 2oz WASHINGTON ¢
i > OUNTY

Commission No, 124005%);2 024




R
1

L

LENDERS TITLE
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Date: February 12, 2021

Grectings:

This leter is given in connection with what is understood to be an effort to voluntarily
annex certain real property into the Cily of Centerton, Based on our review, we verity
that Big Sky Thase [ LLC is the owner of record of Benton County Parcels #18-05759-
000 and #18-09759-001. We further understand that the description ol the properly
sought 1o be anncxed is us follows:

Al unincorporated lerritory in the N ¥ af the NE % of the NE ¥ of §20, T20N, R31W.
including adjacent street right-of-way, in Benton Couaty. AR.

Sincerely.
Amy Davis
Closing Agent

Lenders Title Company

901 SE Plaza Avenue, Suite 3 » Bentonville, AR 72712 » 479-286-3426 * Fax 479-286-6325



9200) Suits Us Dr, See. B

e Bella Vise, AR 72714
' Phone: {3093 739-5301)
Expedient Civil Enginesring, PLLC C Fmail: jasoa@ece-plle.com

December 30, 2020

l.orene Burns
Planning Dircceor
Ciry of Cenrerion
290 N Main Srreer
Conterton, AR 72719

RE: VERIFICATION OF PROPERTY CONTIGUOUS TO CITY LIMITS
11871 WALTERS ROAD
CENTERTON, AR
ECE PROJECT NO. 20-1064

Dear Mrs Burns:

The purpose of this letter is verify that properties owned by Big Sky Phase 2, 1.1.C are contiguous 1o the
Citv of Centerion, Arkansas Ciey mits. The properiies are approximately 13 acres, Benton County,
Arkansas mx parcel numbers 18-09739-000 and 18-09739-001, and are located along the west side af
Walters Rend and direetly south of Big Sky Subdivision, at 11871 Walters Road 1 Centerton, Arkansas.
Afrer reviewing the cties city imir boundaries from the Ciie's GIS online dambase, the propertics hsted
ahove are conngunus o 1he Cige Timzs and ne enelaves o islands will be created. We relied on the legal

descriptions marked kZxhibic ", see attached, in our rescarch and vertfication.

Thank vou tor the consideration of the annesaton and we look torward m workiog with the Cire on this

project.

Best Regards,

EXPEDIENT CIVIL ENGINEERING, PLLC A e

‘ “,u‘ 5t OoF °°°°
fpo € Aot °

}u X
Jazon . Towalls, PE. REG.

#

7()\\-'111:1'/.\}11'101' Project Mamager E‘: PR&EE%’%%%AL ;
Antachments: Ax Stated. z‘u's No.11411 Q’r‘bﬁ.‘
a’ﬂeo Gg“n
“2a . 1ok

Ce Big Sky Vhase 2. 1L1GC “eeraisest

.\lL (,Iill.l] ‘)P]l( 'IILlIIi[_\' L‘ln]‘l" "\-('i



L202078749.003
0-062128-500 N A

EXHIBIT "AY

Tract E: '

A Part of the Norch Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 20, Township 20 North,
Range 31 West, Benton County, Avkansas, and heing move particularly deseribed us
follows: Commencing at a Found Iron Pin for the Novtheast Comer of Satd Section 2
Township 20 North, Range 31 West; Thenee §02°27' 04" W 329,98 feet to a Found railroad
spile for the point of beginning, Thence S02°27' 041 WY 329.83fcet Lo a set iron pin, Thence
NS7° 24' 54" W 1326.97 feet to a found iron pin, Thence NO1°58'33"E 3206.63 feet to a set
iron pin, Thence $*87 33'147 15 1329.68 fect to the point of beginning. Containing 10.00
acres more or less, Subject to any right of way casements of record of Fact.

Tract 1
A Part of the North Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 20 “Uownship 20 North, Range
31 West, Benton County, Arkansas, and being more particularly deseribed as follows:
Commenting at a Found Tron Pin fur the Norfheast Corner of Said Section 20 Township 20

North, Range 31 West, Thence N§7 32'37" W 639.881 cet to a Tound 1" Pipe for the Point of

Beginning, Thenee S02 13*30'W 330,10 Feei to a Found Iron Pin, Thence N87 33'14"W
671,10 Feet to a Set Lron Pin, Thence NOT 58'33"'E 330.32 Feet to a Found Iron Pin, Thence
$87 32%08" K 672,54 Feet to the Paini of Beginning, Containing 5.10 Acres More or Less,
Subject to any Right Of Way or Basements of Record or Fact.

IixhilitAir
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; « » = - L202078749
LN BENTON CO. AR FEE $30.00
Warmmy Dezd - Marvied (Letter)nl lef2 PRESENTED & E-RECORDED
WIOEL 0 i <3:12{02/2020 02:07:33 PM
et b E Deghiing DESHIELDS

Circuit Clerk & Racarder

Please Return To:

Lenders Title Company
90! SE Plaza Ave. Suite 3
Bentonville AR, 72712
Phone: 479-286-3426
Fax: 479-286-6325

File Number: 20-062128-500

‘Tivis deed form prepared under the supervision of;
J. Mark Spradlsy, Altorney at Law

1501 N. University, Suite 155

Little Rock, AR 72202

Teansactional data completed by Lenders Title Cormpany

Warranty Ceed - Married Persan (Letterkatl

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

WARRANTY DEED
(MARRIED PERSONS)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, Bobby D Woodcock and Florence Annabell Woodcock, 2 married couple, Granter(s), for and in
consideratior of the sum of ---TEN AND 00/100-— DOLLARS~-($10,00)—and ather good and valuable consideration in
hand paid by Big Sky Phase 2, LLC, Grantee(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do
hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee(s), and unto their heirs and assigns forever, thc following lands
lying in the County of Benton and the State of Arkansas to-wit:

See Exhibit "A"

Subject to any recorded: assessments, building lines, easements, mineral reservations and/or conveyances, and

restrictions, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the zbove described Jands unto the Grantee(s) and unto their heirs and ﬂSSIgnS
farever, with all tenements, appurtenances, and hereditaments thereunto belongmg

And the Grantor(s) hereby covenant with the Grantee(s) that they will forever warrant end defend the title to the
above described lands against all claims whatsoever,

And we, Bobby D Woodcock and Florence Annabell Woodcock, a married couple, for the consideration recited
N
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herein, do hereby release and relinquish unto the Grantee(s) and unto their heirs and assigns, all of our right of dower,

curtesy, and homestead in and to said lands. B
WITNESS our hand(s) and seal(s) on this__ &5 day of November, 2020,

| certify under penalty of false swearing

that documentary stanps or a documentary

symbol i the legally correct amount has

heen placed on this instrument, Bxewpt or no
conslderation paid if nonz shown,

GRANTEE OR AGENT: W ‘9 ‘WW

BobBy . Woodcock | ‘ .

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

u . iQ@W Gronmob L0 @ojc@—-_}z_

Florence Annabell Woodeock .

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF BENTON )

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day came before me, the undersigned, a notary public within and for the County
and State aforesaid, duly commissioned and acting, Bobby D Woodsock and Florence Annabell Woodcock, a married
couple, to me well known as (or satisfactorily proven to be) the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that they had executed the same for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned

and set forth.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunta set my hand and official seal this A5 day of November,

' 0O

Notary Piiblic

My conpdfii DI Iy
WASHIN gTon e SAS
pRC- A

feeln E‘Kplres
My o an o, 12400507
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Department 'of Transformation - L I
and Shared Services
Govermnor Asa Hutchinson
Secretary Amy Fecher
Director Shelby Johnson

December 22, 2020

The Honorable

Bill Edwards

Mayor of Centerton
P.O. Box 208
Centerton, AR 72719

RE: City of Centerton Annexation Coordination Requirement

Mayor Edwards,

Thank you for coordinating with our office as you seek to annex property into the City of
Centerton, AR located in Section 20, Township 20 North, Range 31 West. This letter
represents confirmation that you have properly coordinated with our office (Arkansas GIS

Office) as specified in § 14-40-101 (Act 914 of 2015) of the 90'" General Assembly,

Our office will wait completion of any additional steps necessary for the proposed
boundary change, which normally comes from the Arkansas Secretary of State Elections
Division after any appropriate filing by your County Clerk,

Thank you,

T

Thomas Melton, GIS Analyst

Attachments:

GIS Office Map of Proposed Annexation

Legal Description

Secretary of State Municipal Change Checklist

H:\City_Annexations\Cities\ Centerton\20201222\Doc\ 20201222_Centerton_Annexation_Coordination_Letter.docx

1 Capitol Mall, Suite 6D - Littie Rock, AR 72201 - 501.682.2767

ARKANSAS GIS OFFICE

gis.arkansas.gov = transform.ar.gov
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Legal Description

Big Sky Annexation

All of the following described property not already in the city limits of Centerton:

The North ¥ of the NE/4 of the NE/4of S 20 T 20N R 3iW, including adjacent Right-of-Way, all in Benton

County, Arkansas.




